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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO  -  MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

S604 - S604K

N° Descrizione/Description Caratteristiche/Features Codice/Code Quantità/Quantity

1 S604 - - 1

2
Fascetta - Clamp

Pince - Klemme

Abrazadera - Braçadeira

- - 1

3
Coprivite - Screw  Cap

Cache Vis - Stopsschraube

Tapa Tornillo - Tampa do Parafuso

- - 2

4
Riduzione - Reductor

Réducteur - Reduktor

Reductor - Redutor

- Z2345 1

5
Protezione Adesiva - Adhesive Protection

Protection Adhesive - Schutzkleber

Protección Adhesiva - Proteção Adesiva

Width 10mm/ Length 160mm/ Depth 5mm Z2301 1

6
Protezione Adesiva - Adhesive Protection

Protection Adhesive - Schutzkleber

Protección Adhesiva - Proteção Adesiva

Width 7mm/ Length 40mm/ Depth 2mm Z2302 2

7
Vite - Screw

Vis - Schraube

Tornillo – Parafuso

- VP4X16TC 1

8
Rondella - Washer

Rondelle - Scheibe

Arandela – Arruela

HOLE Ø 4 mm 4RON 2

9
Rondella Inox - Stainless Steel Washer 

Rondelle Inox -Rostfreie Unterlegscheibe Aus Stahl 

Arandela Inox - Arruela De Aço Inox

HOLE Ø 4 mm 4RONSX 1

10
Dado - Bolt - Ecrou

Mutter - Tuerca – Porca
Dado Autobloccante M4 4DADIAU 2

21 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10
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18mm < Ø < 35mm 8mm < Ø < 18mm

PER TUBI DI PICCOLO DIAMETRO
FOR SMALL DIAMETER TUBES

FÜR KLEINEN ROHRDURCHMESSER
POUR LES TUBES DE PETIT DIAMETRE
PARA TUBOS DE PEQUEÑO DIAMETRO 
PARA TUBOS DE PEQUENO DIÂMETRO

5
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AGGANCIO 
COUPLING  
COUPLAGE 
 KOPPLUNG  
ENGANCHE

ACOPLAMENTO

FIRST MOUNTING
OPTION

( EASY REMOVABLE
CONFIGURATION )

SECOND MOUNTING
OPTION

( FIXED CONFIGURATION )

3

3

3

38

8

10

10
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SGANCIO
RELEASE
LIBÉRER 

FREIGEBEN  
LIBERAR

LIBERTAÇÃO

7

9

        IF YOU WANT TO LOCK THE SHELL ON THE SUPPORT,  USE
       THE SCREW NO. 7 AND STAINLESS STEEL WASHER NO.9

USE FOR HIGHWAY PAYMENT DEVICES
WITH DIMENSIONS 63 x 11 x 40 mm

USE FOR HIGHWAY PAYMENT DEVICES
WITH DIMENSIONS 66 x 48 x 28 mm


